

## Legislation Text

File #: 20-3029, Version: 1

## PROPOSED IMPROVEMENT RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

**Department:** Transportation and Highways

**Project Type:** Motor Fuel Tax Project

**Request:** Approval of appropriation of Motor Fuel Tax Funds

Project: Orland Park Maintenance Partnership

Location: Village of Orland Park, Illinois

Section: 20-MUNMP-03-PV

**County Board District(s):** 6, 17

**Centerline Mileage:** N/A

Fiscal Impact: \$500,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax Fund(s): 11300.1500.29150.530224; 11300.1500.29150.540370

**Summary:** The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed improvement resolution for work to be done in the Village of Orland Park. The appropriating funds are to participate in the maintenance or improvement of County jurisdictional roadways within County owned Right of Way in the Village of Orland Park in Cook County.